

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

Our basic professional service charge includes but is not limited to; 24 hour availability of licensed funeral director, conference for service information and obtaining vital statistical information for required documents, obtaining necessary documents and authorizations, preparing newspaper notices, coordination with cemetery, airlines and other officials involved in the final disposition of the deceased, filing notification of death with Health Department and Social Security Administration, preparation and filing of Death Certificate with physician, obtaining necessary permits from Health Department, filing necessary documents with Veterans Administration, general administrative and record keeping, other general operation expenses and supervision of minimum activities. This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving remains.)

BASIC SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF **\$2240.00**

EMBALMING **\$940.00**

Embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

ATTENTION: AUTOPSY OR ORGAN DONATION ADD **\$400.00**

OTHER PREPARATION OF DECEASED. **\$250.00**

(Includes limited restoration, cosmetics and dressing.)

ATTENTION: Individuals who require special restoration add **\$200.00**

***Restorative Arts (Per hour)** **\$150.00**

***Refrigeration fee (per day)** **\$100.00**

SANITARY CARE (included with embalming) **\$250.00**

Removing externally placed items, washing and disinfecting the un-embalmed deceased.

PACEMAKER REMOVAL (removal required for cremation) **\$250.00**

SPECIAL SERVICES OF LICENSED FUNERAL DIRECTOR **\$150.00**

Beauty & Barber **\$75.00**

OBITUARY WEBSITE PLACEMENT **FREE**

FACILITIES

(Includes Staff Services, Equipment, Coordination, and Supervision)

PRIVATE ID VIEW (1/2 Hr) 15 Persons Only **\$265.00**

VISITATION CHURCH OR CHAPEL EVENING PRIOR (Two Hours) **\$525.00**

VISITATION CHURCH OR CHAPEL ONE HOUR PRIOR **\$275.00**

VISITATION ADDITIONAL HOUR **\$150.00**

TRADITIONAL FUNERAL CEREMONY **\$440.00**

GRAVE SIDE SERVICE **\$440.00**

MEMORIAL SERVICE **\$440.00**

WEEKEND, HOLIDAY ADDITIONAL FEE **\$300.00**

MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

| | |
|---|---------------------------------------|
| Opening and Closing of Standard Grave | \$1395.00 |
| Opening and Closing of Double Depth Grave. | \$1550.00 |
| Holiday Opening & Closing Standard Grave | \$195.00 |
| Opening and Closing of Cremation Grave | \$715.00 |
| Excess Time (Arriving at cemetery more than 1.5 hrs from start of service) | \$150.00 |
| NO Vault Burial Use of Lowering Device. | ADD \$550.00 |
| Medical Examiner Authorization | \$50.00 |
| Certified Death Certificate / Amendments | \$10.00/ \$150.00 |
| Obituary Fees | Newspaper Fees Vary |
| Out of State Administrative Fee | \$165.00 |
| Guest Register Book | \$55.00 |
| Acknowledgement Cards (Box 25) | \$7.00 |
| Service Programs 100 full or 1/2 sheet two side color | \$90.00 |
| Combination Shipping Container | \$270.00 |
| Air Tray Shipping Container | \$240.00 |
| Burial / Disaster Pouch | \$150.00 |
| Temporary Grave Marker | \$30.00 |
| House Equipment with Delivery and Pick Up | \$175.00 |
| Body Donation Mileage Fee (Per Loaded Mile) | \$2.85 |
| Memorial Presentation Up to 100 Pics | \$150.00 |
| Marker Installation (Military) | Flat \$400.00 Upright \$700.00 |
| Tent and Chairs | \$550.00 |
| Tent and Chairs @ perpetual care cemetery | \$150.00 |
| Grave Set Up (when vault purchased separately) | \$695.00 |
| Blanket | \$170.00 |
| Pallbearers (when provided by JFS) | each \$50.00 |
| Stone Cleaning starting at | \$100.00 |

CASKETS AND OTHER CONTAINERS

| | |
|--|---------------------------------|
| (A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home) | |
| CASKETS PRICE RANGE | \$1685.00 to \$59,810.00 |
| RENTAL CASKET Oak | \$875.00 |
| RENTAL INSERT | \$300.00 |
| Disposal of Shipping Material for family Casket | \$300.00 |

OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS PRICE LIST

State or local law does not require that you buy a container to surround the casket in the grave. However, many cemeteries require that you have such a container so that the grave will not sink. Either a grave liner or a burial vault will satisfy these requirements.

(A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home)

| | |
|------------------------|---------------------------------|
| CONTAINER RANGE | \$1,569.00 – \$19,995.00 |
| URN VAULT RANGE | \$310.00 - \$720.00 |

CREMATION CONTAINERS PRICE RANGE

| | |
|--|-------------------------------|
| (A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home) | |
| CREMATION CONTAINER RANGE | \$165.00 - \$22,753.00 |
| URN PRICE RANGE | \$75.00 - \$1595.00 |

Jackson Funeral Service And Crematory



1101 Greenville Highway
Hendersonville, NC 28792

Ph: (828) 693-4261 Fx: (828) 693-4263
Email: becky@jacksonfuneralservice.com

James C. "Jay" Jackson, Owner
Rebecca "Becky" Watkins, Manager

Local Family Owned
Since 1949

GENERAL PRICE LIST

These prices are effective as of January 10, 2026

This list does not include prices for certain items that you may ask us to buy for you, such as cemetery services, flowers, death certificates, newspaper notices, etc. The prices for those items will be shown on your statement or bill describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

NOTICE

These disclosures are made in compliance with the requirements set forth by the Federal Trade Commission. Prices have been computed by Jackson Funeral Service according to guidelines set forth by the commissions in accordance with generally accepted practice.

PAYMENT

Jackson Funeral Service and Crematory has been proud to provide services to Henderson County and surrounding areas at a reasonable cost. In order to be able to serve all our customers now and in the future, we will require payment in full prior to committing to the service. We appreciate your understanding of our policies.

A 5% processing fee for filing insurance. (Minimum \$250.00)

**** A 4% credit/debit card surcharge fee will be charged**
Any refunds will not include service fees**

IMMEDIATE BURIAL

Our charge **includes** transfer of remains to funeral home, minimum services of funeral director and staff, positioning and transfer of remains to the cemetery. **Does NOT** include embalming, bathing/disinfecting or dressing (Burial or disaster pouch might be required without embalming) funeral ceremony or facilities for viewing, Casket or outer burial container, taxes and opening and closing of grave.

| | |
|---|-----------------------------------|
| IMMEDIATE BURIAL | RANGE \$2940.00-\$44775.00 |
| IMMEDIATE BURIAL (container provided by purchaser) | \$2940.00 |
| IMMEDIATE BURIAL with casket selected from our funeral home (in addition to cost of casket) | \$2940.00 |

FORWARDING REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME **\$2395.00**

This charge includes transfer of remains to funeral home, minimum services of funeral director and staff, embalming, and service vehicle to airport (GSP). It **does not** include merchandise, additional services of staff or use of facilities for viewing and/or funeral service or shipping charges.

RECEIVING REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME **\$2245.00**

This charge includes minimum service of funeral director and staff, removal from airport (GSP) and transportation of remains to local cemetery. It **does not** include merchandise, additional services of staff or use of facilities for viewing and/or funeral service, or other preparation of remains.

***JACKSON FUNERAL SERVICE DOES NOT SHIP INTERNATIONALLY ***

GREEN BURIAL **\$2830.00**

Includes: transfer of remains to funeral home, minimum services of funeral director and staff, transfer of remains to a local cemetery.

INFANT BURIAL (0-1 YEAR) **Cost of all Merchandise**

Service will be conducted during regular business hours.

***Weekend/Holiday charges may apply.**

DISINTERMENT & RE-INTERMENT **\$400.00**

Includes services of Funeral Director and Staff for arrangements and coordination of a disinterment or re-interment. This does not include court costs or legal fees. All cemetery and vault charges are additional.

ANATOMICAL DONATIONS **\$795.00**

Administrative fee when no other services are provided.

***Mileage fees additional.**

Transfer outside Preneed processing fee **\$195.00**

AUTOMOTIVE and TRANSPORTATION

(A charge of \$2.85 per loaded mile will be charged for each vehicle outside a 20 mile radius)

| | |
|---|---------------------|
| TRANSFER OF DECEASED TO FUNERAL HOME | \$440.00 |
| HEARSE/FUNERAL COACH | \$400.00 |
| UTILITY VEHICLE / OTHER AUTOMOTIVE VEHICLE | \$300.00 |
| LIMOUSINE (When available) | CONTRACTED COST |
| TRANSPORTATION TO OR FROM GSP/CLT | GSP \$300 CLT \$400 |

CREMATION

A positive identification will be made on the premises at the crematory in the cremation container. This will not include any body preparation. A picture identification card or a recent photo may be given for us to prove identity before cremation. In any case, whether physical or mechanical, Jackson Funeral Service will **NOT** be held responsible for any delays. JFS has no control over how quickly a doctor or medical examiner will sign the death certificate. No cremation will be guaranteed to be performed by any specific date. **Medical Examiner Fees may apply.**

If you want to arrange a direct cremation, You can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The minimum container we offer is a cardboard.

DIRECT CREMATION **RANGE \$2299.00-\$7208**

DIRECT CREMATION (container provided by purchaser) **\$2299.00**

This charge includes: The NC Authority Fee, minimum services of funeral director and staff, transfer of remains to funeral home (within 20 miles radius), cremation process. Does not include public or private visitation, ceremony or service of any kind. Does not include any type of urn or other merchandise.

DIRECT CREMATION WITH MINIMUM CONTAINER **\$2464.00**

THIS CHARGE INCLUDES A MINIMUM CARDBOARD CONTAINER. Also includes The NC Authority Fee, minimum services of funeral director and staff, transfer of remains to funeral home (within 20 miles radius), cremation process.. Does not include public or private visitation, ceremony or service of any kind. Does not include any type of urn or other merchandise.

PACEMAKER REMOVAL (removal is required for cremation) **\$250.00**

MEDICAL EXAMINER AUTHORIZATION FEE if applicable **\$50.00**

CREMATIONS PROCESS INCLUDING NC AUTHORITY FEE **\$350.00**

OPTIONAL CREMATION SELECTION

AFTER HOURS/WEEKEND CREMATION ADDITIONAL **\$300.00**

VIEWING on an actual bed without embalming. **\$550.00**

Limited to 1/2 hour and 15 people during normal business hours.

DIRECT BURIAL OF CREMATED REMAINS (Local) **\$715.00**

DELIVERY OF CREMATED REMAINS HENDERSON COUNTY **75.00**

SHIPPING CREMATED REMAINS VIA USPS WITHIN USA **\$225.00**

SCATTERING CREMATED REMAINS (Henderson County) **\$100.00**

INFANT/CHILD CREMATION

INFANT CREMATION Up to one year **\$00.00**

CHILD CREMATION One to twelve years **\$250.00**

This charge includes: The NC Authority Fee, minimum services of funeral director and staff, transfer of remains to funeral home (local), cremation process and use of refrigeration facilities. A cremation container must be purchased or provided. **Does not** include any type of urn, viewing, visitation, service, ceremony or any other merchandise.